
FILED 3/3/2025 
DOCUMENT NO. 01275-2025 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition by Florida Power & Light 
Company for Base Rate Increase 

Docket No. 2025001 I-EI 

Served: March 3, 2025 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY NOTICE OF SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS 
AND RESPONSES TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL'S FIRST SET 

INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 4, 6, 9, 10, 12, 51, 52, 57, 59, 60, 63, 64, 72, 85, 86, 91) 
AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

(NOS.11-13, 19,20,27-29,31,33,36,47,48) 

Florida Power & Light Company hereby gives notice of service of its Objections and 

Responses to the Office of Public Counsel's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 4, 6, 9, 10, 12, 51, 

52, 57, 59, 60, 63, 64, 72, 85, 86, 91) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 11-13, 

19, 20, 27-29, 31 , 33 , 36, 47, 48). 

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of March 2025, 

22715109 

By: Isl Maria Jose Moncada 
John T. Burnett 
Vice President and General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 173304 
john.t.burnett@fpl.com 
Maria Jose Moncada 
Assistant General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0773301 
maria.moncada@fpI.com 
Christopher T. Wright 
Managing Attorney 
Fla. Auth. House Counsel No. 1007055 
chrisopher. wright@fpl.com 
William P. Cox 
Senior Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0093531 
will.p.cox@fpl.com 
Joel T. Baker 
Senior Attorney 
Florida Bar No. 0108202 
joel.baker@fpl.com 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
Phone: 561-304-5253 
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22715109 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 
Electronic Mail to the following parties of record this 3rd day of March 2025: 
 

Shaw Stiller 
Timothy Sparks 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us  
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us  
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Walt Trierweiler 
Mary A. Wessling 
Office of Public Counsel  
The Florida Legislature  
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us  
wessling.mary@leg.state.fl.us 
Attorneys for the Citizens of the State of 
Florida 
 
 
 
 
 

 /s/ Maria Jose Moncada    
Maria Jose Moncada 
Assistant General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0773301 
 
Attorney for Florida Power & Light Company 

 
 




